RUSHING

PASSING

WCA FOOTBALL SINGLE GAME INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Attempts

Yards Gained

Touchdowns

Attempts

36 Jake Sternhagen

34 Jake Sternhagen

32 Jake Sternhagen

31 Paul Winter

31 Eric Thronson

31 Phil Beaumia

31 Dayton Sternhagen
30 Brady Schneeberger

287 Anthony Sykora

284 Brady Schneeberger
267 Anthony Sykora

255 Paul Winter

238 Jake Sternhagen
237 Jake Sternhagen
232 Paul Winter

224 Anthony Sykora

210 Paul Winter

200 Mitch Ronhovde

4 Jake Sternhagen
4 Anthony Sykora

44 Adam Johnson
40 Kolten Lee

39 David Drexler
38 Colton Blascyk
37 Kolten Lee

34 Kolten Lee

33 Adam Johnson
33 Adam Johnson
31 Kolten Lee

30 Kolten Lee

30 Adam Johnson
30 Ross Anderson
30 Ross Anderson
29 Adam Johnson
28 Ross Anderson
28 Kolten Lee

28 Kolten Lee

28 Dakotah Kashmark
27 Kolten Lee

27 Adam Johnson
27 Colton Blascyk
26 Dakotah Kashmark
26 Kolten Lee

26 Adam Johnson
26 David Drexler
25 Ross Anderson
25 Chris Raths

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.

VS
VS
VS
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs

Vs
Vs

VS.

Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

Hawley
Breckenridge
Deer River
LQPV

Tracy

Agassiz Valley
Breckenridge
Breckenridge

Staples-Motley
Breckenridge
Underwood
Kingsland

. Hawley

. Agassiz Valley
BDRSH

. Hawley
Benson
Roseau

. DGF
. Staples-Motley

OTC

. Wadena

. Breckenridge

. Roseau

. Breckenridge
Mahnomen

DGF

Mahnomen
YME

Perham

Roseau

Pillager
Browerville
Canby

Moose Lake-WR
Pelican Rapids
Pelican Rapids
United North Central
Maccray
Breckenridge
Staples-Motley
Browerville
Benson

Roseau
Breckenridge
Long Prairie-Grey Eagle
Kingsland

1999
1999
1999
1995
1993
2003
2007
2004

2020
2004
2022
1995
1999
1999
1995
2022
1995
2006

1999
2021

2002
2007
2000
2008
2006
2005
2003
2003
2005
2006
2003
2017
2016
2001
2017
2007
2005
2011
2006
2003
2008
2012
2005
2001
2000
2017
1995
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Completions

Touchdown
Passes

Yards Gained

25
25
24
24
24

24 Jaime Magnuson

23
22
21
18
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
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414
333
307
306
299
279

Kolten Lee

Dakotah Kashmark

David Drexler
David Drexler
David Drexler

Ross Anderson
Adam Johnson
Kolten Lee
Kolten Lee
Kolten Lee
Kolten Lee
Colton Blascyk
Colton Blascyk
Kolten Lee
David Drexler
David Drexler
Adam Johnson
Ross Anderson
Colton Blascyk
Adam Johnson
Adam Johnson
David Drexler
Kolten Lee
Kolten Lee
Ross Anderson

Ross Anderson
Ross Anderson
Kolten Lee
Adam Johnson
Kolten Lee
Kolten Lee
Kolten Lee
Brady Lindquist
Brady Lindquist
Evan Paulson
Ross Anderson
Ross Anderson

Dakotah Kashmark

Kolten Lee
David Drexler
David Drexler
Chris Raths
Kolten Lee
Ross Anderson

Ross Anderson
Kolten Lee
Adam Johnson
Kolten Lee
Colton Blascyk
Adam Johnson

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

Vs

VS.
VS.

VS

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

Vs

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

Vs
VS
VS

Vs
VS

VS.

VS
Vs
Vs

Morris

Mahnomen

DGF

DGF

Pelican Rapids
Renville Cty. West

Pillager

OTC

Perham
Mahnomen
Breckenridge
Benson

Roseau
Staples-Motley
Breckenridge
Breckenridge
Breckenridge
Mahnomen
Long Prairie-Grey E
DGF

Roseau

DGF

DGF

YME

Mahnomen
Moose Lake-WR

Pillager
Staples-Moltley
Perham

DGF
Mahnomen
Agassiz Valley
Breckenridge
Breckenridge
Crookston
Breckenridge
Long Prairie-Grey Eagle
Browerville
OTC

Pelican Rapids
Roseau
Mahnomen
TMB
Breckenridge
Kimball

. Pillager

. Perham
OoTC

. Breckenridge
. Roseau
Roseau

2007
2011
2000
2000
2000
2004

2017
2002
2006
2005
2006
2005
2008
2008
2005
2000
2000
2003
2017
2009
2003
2003
2000
2005
2006
2017

2017
2017
2006
2003
2006
2006
2006
2022
2022
2021
2017
2016
2012
2007
2000
1999
1995
2005
2015

2017
2006
2002
2006
2008
2002
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RECEIVING

Receptions

267 Brady Lindquist
258 Kolten Lee
248 Adam Johnson
248 Kolten Lee
239 Evan Paulson
232 Colton Blascyk
228 Kolten Lee
226 Ross Anderson
218 Ross Anderson
214 Ross Anderson
213 Ross Anderson
209 Kolten Lee
206 Evan Paulson
205 Kolten Lee
202 Kolten Lee
201 Ross Anderson
201 David Drexler
195 Kolten Lee

194 Colton Blascyk
194 Adam Johnson
190 Dakotah Kashmark
189 Brady Lindquist
189 Miah Ulrich
188 Kolten Lee
185 David Drexler
182 David Drexler
180 Evan Paulson
178 Evan Paulson
178 Kolten Lee
175 Evan Paulson
174 David Drexler
172 David Drexler

12 Kaden Spindler
10 Tyler Bennett
10 Eric Reiner
Derek Bredy
Andrew Giese
Andrew Giese
Andrew Giese
Eric Erickson
Cole Anderson
Andrew Giese
Andrew Giese

©

Andrew Giese
Tyler Krump
Tyler Krump
Blake Olson
Blake Olson
7 Matt Swanson
7 Josh Leegaard
7 Josh Leegaard
7 Josh Leegaard
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vs. Breckenridge
vs. Mahnomen

vs. DGF

vs. Benson

vs. Moose Lake

vs. Warroad

vs. Agassiz Valley
vs Moose Lake-Willow Riv
vs Kimball

vs. Staples-Motley
vs. Wadena Deer-C
vs. Mahnomen

vs. Osakis

vs. LQPV

vs. Frazee

vs. Long Prairie-Grey Eagle

vs. DGF

vs. Breckenridge (playoffs)

vs. DGF

vs. Pelican Rapids
vs. United North Central
vs. Pillager

vs. BOLD

vs. Wadena

vs. DGF

vs. Breckenridge
vs Chatfield

vs. Breckenridge
vs. YME

vs. Pillager

vs. Roseau

vs. DGF

vs. Pillager

vs. OTC

vs. Breckenridge

vs. Warroad

vs. Mahnomen

vs. Perham

vs. YME

vs. Roseau

vs. Breckenridge

vs. Breckenridge

vs. Breckenridge (playoffs)
vs. Benson

vs. Pelican Rapids
vs. Breckenridge

vs. Breckenridge (playoffs)
vs. Pelican Rapids

vs Bold

vs. Mahnomen

vs. Frazee

vs. Breckenridge

2022
2006
2003
2005
2021
2007
2006
2017
2015
2017
2017
2005
2021
2006
2006
2017
2000
2005
2009
2003
2011
2022
1994
2007
2000
2000
2021
2021
2005
2021
2000
2000

2017
2002
2000
2007
2006
2006
2005
2008
2022
2006
2005
2005
2006
2006
2005
2005
1994
2000
2000
2000
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Yards Gained

Touchdowns

7 Eric Reiner

7 Eric Reiner

7 Tyler Bennett

7 Jake Boeddeker
7 Drew Peterson
7 Drew Peterson

204 Kaden Spindler
189 Cole Anderson
177 Matt Swanson
168 Tyler Bennett
164 Eric Erickson
154 Andrew Giese
154 Jordan Beuckens
150 Derek Bredy
143 Andrew Giese
142 Andrew Giese
141 Tyler Krump
135 Cole Anderson
128 Cole Anderson
128 Tyler Bennett
126 Tyler Krump
125 Kaden Spindler
122 Tyler Bennett
120 Reid Nelson
119 Tyler Bennett
118 Torin Olson

118 Andrew Giese
116 Cole Anderson
116 Tyler Bennett
113 Dawson Staples
104 Torin Olson

102 Dawson Staples
100 Josh Leegaard
100 Blake Olson
100 Bryce Olson

Kaden Spindler
Dawson Staples
Andrew Giese
Tyler Krump
Blake Olson
Derek Bredy
Cole Anderson
Cole Anderson
Hunter Nordby
Cole Anderson
Cole Anderson
Brady Sabolik
Kaden Spindler
Blake Olson

2 Tyler Bennett

2 Tyler Bennett

2 Josh Leegaard
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vs. Breckenridge

vs. Agassiz Valley

vs. Mahnomen

vs. Pelican Rapids

vs. United North Central
vs. Browerville

vs. Pillager

vs. Breckenridge
vs Bold

vs. Pelican Rapids
vs. Roseau

vs. Breckenridge
vs Kimball

vs. Warroad

vs. Agassiz Valley
vs. Benson

vs. Perham

vs. Pillager
vs.Crookston

vs. Frazee

vs. Breckenridge
vs. Staples-Moltley
vs. OTC

vs. OTC

vs. Perham

vs. Barnseville

vs. Mahnomen

vs. Hawley

vs. Roseau

vs. Wadena-Deer Creek
vs. Moose Lake
vs. Long Prairie-Grey Eagle
vs. Mahnomen

vs. Pelican Rapids
vs. Pierz

vs Pillager

vs. Staples-Motley
vs. Agassiz Valley
vs. Perham

vs. Breckenridge
vs. Warroad

vs. Breckenridge
vs. Crookston

vs. Breckenridge
vs. Hawley

vs. Osakis

vs. Pillager

vs. Staples-Motley
vs. Pelican Rapids
vs. DGF

vs. Frazee

vs. Roseau

2000
2001
2003
2009
2011
2012

2017
2022
1994
2003
2008
2006
2015
2007
2006
2005
2006
2022
2021
2002
2006
2017
2002
2002
2003
2021
2006
2022
2002
2017
2021
2017
2000
2004
2009

2017
2017
2006
2006
2005
2007
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2017
2017
2004
2003
2002
2000
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SCORING

Touchdowns

Longest
Touchdown Run

Longest

Touchdown Pass

Total Points

PAT Made

Field Goals Made

2 Chad Davison
Mark Schmidt
Matt Swanson
Matt Swanson
Scott Swanson
Scott Swanson
Scott Swanson
Andrew Giese
Andrew Giese
Tyler Krump
Tyler Krump
Marshall Strand
Bryce Olson

Jordan Beuckens
Cole Anderson
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Cole Anderson

4 Jake Sternhagnen
4 Jake Sternhagnen

4 Jaden Norby
4 Jaden Norby
4 Jaden Norby
4 Anthony Sykora

Dakotah Kashmark

84 Yards

98 Yards Jordan Beuckens from Ross Anderson vs Kimball

Chad Davison

vs Mahnomen

vs Bran/Evan.

vs Morris

vs TMB

vs TMB

vs Montevideo

vs Benson

vs Perham

vs Mahnomen

vs Pelican Rapids
vs Breckenridge
vs. Pelican Rapids
vs. Pierz

vs KMS

vs Kimball

vs. underwood
vs. pilager

vs. Pelican Rapids
vs. DGF
vs. Long Prairie

vs. Wadena Deer Creek

vs. Theif River Falls
vs. Staples-Motley

vs. Roseau

92 Yards Andrew Giese from Kolten Lee vs. A. Valley

24
24
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Jake Sternhagnen
Jake Sternhagnen

David Drexler
Brian Bye

Dylan Soberg
Blake Olson
Blake Olson
Blake Olson
Blake Olson
Adam Johnson
Adam Johnson
Adam Johnson
Adam Johnson
Adam Johnson
Miah Ulrich
Tom Winter
Brian Bye
Jon-Sverre Sande
Brady Sumstad

vs. Pelican Rapids
vs. DGF

vs. DGF
vs. DGF

vs Hill-Murray

vs Agassiz Valley
vs DGF

vs Perham

vs. Mahnomen
vs. Mahnomen
vs. Roseau

vs. Frazee

vs. DGF

vs. Agassiz Valley
vs Long Prairie
vs Westbrook-WG
vs Braham

vs Staples-Motley
vs. OTC

1999
1993
1994
1995
1995
1995
1995
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007
2009
2013
2015
2022
2022

1999
1999
2019
2019
2019
2021

1999

2015
2006

1999
1999

2000
1999

2001
2005
2005
2005
2004
2003
2003
2003
2002
2002
1994
1997
1999
2010
2011
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KICKOFF RETURNS
Number

Yards

Touchdowns

PUNT RETURNS
Number

Yards Returned

Touchdowns

FUMBLE RECOVERIES
Number

1 Ben Anderson

5 Cody Blehr
5 Toby Weigand
5 Anthony Sykora

132 Drew Peterson
117 Drew Peterson
117 Toby Weigand
93 Derek Bredy
88 Dave Hansen
85 Andrew Giese
78 Andrew Giese

Drew Peterson
Drew Peterson
Toby Weigand
Andrew Giese
Andrew Giese
Dave Hansen

JEE I L U K U I G Y

Andrew Giese

Paul McGee
Paul McGee
Mike Lloyd

Lorne Hough

A DA B DMSAD

82 Cody Blehr
68 Mark Lloyd
66 Phil Beaumia
64 Chad Davison
60 Andrew Giese

-

Chad Davison
Cody Blehr
Torin Olson

-

Ben Anderson
Jared Oachs
Kyle Martineau
Jake Backman
Blake Olson

Blake Olson
Cory Biss
Cory Biss
Cory Biss
Adam Koplin
Dan Mashek
Kurt Werk
Jim Highdale
Eric Thronson
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Trevor Schneeberger

Brady Schneeberger

vs Kimball

vs. Pierz
vs Pelican Rapids
vs Barnesville

vs Wadena-Deer Creek
vs Pillager

vs. Park Rapids

vs. Pelican Rapids

vs Sebeka

vs DGF

vs DGF

vs Pillager

vs Wadena-Deer Creek
vs. Park Rapids

vs DGF

vs DGF

vs Sebeka

vs. Agassiz Valley

vs Benson

vs. Mahnomen

vs. DGF

vs. DGF

vs. East Grand Forks

vs BBE

vs. Agassiz Valley
vs. DGF

vs Braham

vs. Agassiz Valley

vs Braham
vs BBE
vs Crookston

vs Upsala-Swanville
vs KMS

vs Mahnomen

vs Royalton

vs. Roseau

vs. Mahnomen

vs. Renville County West
vs. Breckenridge
vs. Agassiz Valley
vs. Tracy-Milroy

vs. DGF

vs. DGF

vs Benson

vs NL-S

vs Park Rapids

2015

2009
2010
2020

2011
2012
2010
2007
1993
2005
2006

2012
2011
2010
2005
2006
1993

2005
1998
2000
2000
2002
2001

2008
2004
2002
1999
2005

1999
2008
2021

2013
2013
2011
2011
2005
2005
2004
2001
2002
2002
2000
2000
1996
1995
1994
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INTERCEPTIONS

Number

Return Yards

Touchdowns

Number

Yards Kicked

Hunter Nordby
Drew Peterson
Kolten Lee
Kolten Lee
Adam Johnson
Eric Reiner
Eric Reiner
Eric Reiner
Ryan Walters
Chad Davison

Jordan Beuckens
Miles Wing
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87 Jordan Beuckens
74 Dylan Wevley
65 Scott Swanson

65 Brady Schneeberger

51 Nate Kisgen
43 Jaime Magnuson
41 Adam Johnson

Jaime Magnuson
Hunter Nordby

Scott Swanson
Scott Swanson
Jake Sternhagen
Brian Bye

Dylan Wevley
Jay Zimmerman
Jordan Beuckens
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8 Sam Richards
Tommy Lohse
Miah Ulrich
Eric Reiner
Eric Reiner
Eric Reiner
Eric Reiner
Eric Reiner
Joe Aamot
Blake Olson
Blake Olson
Kolten Lee
Sam Richards
Matt Wagner

N NN NN NN NN NN NN

246 Eric Reiner

Brady Schneeberger

Brady Schneeberger

vs. Brekenridge

vs. Wadena-Deer Creek

vs. DGF

vs. Roseau

vs. MACCRAY

vs Pelican Rapids
vs East Grand Forks
vs Roseau

vs. Tracy

vs. Agassiz Valley
vs. Pelican Rapids
vs Parkers Prairie
vs Royalton

vs Parkers Prairie
vs Wadena

vs BBE

vs Agassiz Valley
vs Staples-Motley
vs. Roseau

vs. MACCRAY

vs. Roseau

vs. Breckenridge

vs Agassiz Valley
vs BBE

vs LQPV

vs Pelican Rapids
vs. Tracy-MB

vs Wadena

vs Osakis

vs Parkers Prairie

Jordan Lohse vs. Long Praire
Jordan Lohse vs. Thief River Falls

vs DGF

vs. Tracy-Milroy
vs Tracy

vs East Grand Forks
vs Frazee

vs Roseau

vs Hill-Murray

vs Breckenridge
vs Agassiz Valley
vs. Tracy-Milroy
vs Pelican Rapids
vs Wadena

vs. Staples

vs Pelican Rapids

vs Hill-Murray

2021
2012
2006
2006
2002
2001
2001
1999
1994
1999
2003
2015
2015

2015
2008
1995
2005
2020
2006
2002

2006
2021
2005
1995
1996
1999
1999
2008
2014
2015
2019
2019

2008
2002
1994
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2003
2004
2005
2007
2009
2010

2001
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Ave./Kick

KICKOFFS
Number

Yards Kicked

Ave./Kick

SACKS in one game
Number

47 Nathan Chandler

10 Jaime Magnuson
8 Paul Winter

456 Jaime Magnuson
391 Paul Winter

57.3 Tom Winter

7 Tony Winter

vs Mahnomen

vs. Perham
vs Menahga

vs. Perham
vs Menahga

vs YME

vs. Sebeka

1999

2006
1993

2006
1993

1997

1993



